

Dane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: 2023 RES-

278

Resolution

Status: Passed

File created: 12/18/2023 In control: County Board

Version: 1

On agenda: Final action: 2/7/2024

Title: AWARDING A MAJOR CONTRACT TO RISE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF BIPOC MENTAL HEALTH

COALITION DCDHS - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIVISION

Sponsors: HEIDI WEGLEITNER, RICK ROSE, MICHELE DOOLAN, MICHAEL ENGELBERGER, KIERSTIN

HUELSEMANN, PATRICK MILES

Indexes:

Type:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023 RES-278, 2. 2023 RES-278 FISCAL NOTE, 3. SUB to 2023 RES-278 (PROPOSED-

WEGLEITNER), 4. SUB __ to 2023 RES-278 FISCAL NOTE, 5. SUB 1 TO 2023 RES-278, 6. SUB 1 TO 2023 RES-278 FISCAL NOTE, 7. 2023 RES-278 CONTRACT #15276, 8. SUB 1 TO 2023 RES-

278 SIGNED COPY

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2024	1	County Executive	signed	
2/1/2024	1	County Board	adopted Sub. 1	Pass
1/22/2024	1	Personnel & Finance Committee	Sub. 1 to the resolution be recommended for approval	Pass
1/11/2024	1	Health & Human Needs Committee	recommended for approval	
12/22/2023	1	County Board	referred	
12/22/2023	1	County Board	referred	

AWARDING A MAJOR CONTRACT TO RISE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF BIPOC MENTAL HEALTH COALITION DCDHS - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIVISION